## The Corporation of The City of North Bay

By-Law No. 2014-81

Being a By-Law to Appoint the Deputy City Treasurers (and to Repeal By-Law No.'s 2005-235 and 2006-37)

**Whereas** by Resolution No. 2014-252 passed by Council at its Regular Meeting held on Monday, the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of June, 2014, Council approved the appointment of Shannon L. Saucier and Lorraine Rochefort as a Deputy City Treasurers;

## Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of North Bay Hereby Enacts as Follows:

- 1. Shannon L. Saucier is hereby appointed as a Deputy City Treasurer.
- 2. Lorraine Rochefort is hereby appointed as a Deputy City Treasurer.
- 3. That By-Law No. 2005-235, being a by-law to appoint Allan J. Lang as Deputy City Treasurer, is hereby repealed.
- 4. That By-Law No. 2006-37, being a by-law to appoint Ronald Stephen

  Mimee as Deputy City Treasurer, is hereby repealed.
- 5. This By-Law comes in effect upon being passed.

Read a First Time in Open Council on the  $16^{th}$  day of June, 2014.

Read a Second Time in Open Council on the  $16^{th}$  day of June, 2014.

Read a Third Time in Open Council and Enacted and Passed on the  $16^{th}$  day of June, 2014.

Mayor Allan McDonald	City Clerk Catherine Conrad
W:\CLERK\KAREN\BY-LAWS\DEP.DOCX	•